
e-ory_dr *o Canara Bank
lGtt-ar" s-a"",.|

ANNEXURE -14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: VALSAD/E-AUC'rrcN/HL/24-ZS Date: 09.01.2025

To

NAME: ARTIBEN PINALKUMAR PATEL (BORROWER/MoRTGAG0R)

Address 1: 46 KAKAWADA FALIYA CHHARVADA vALsAD vALsAD GUJARAT 396030
ADDRESS 2: 301 SAINATH APARTMENT BHUDHAR BHAGWANNI CHAL NEAR CONVENT
scHool DHARAMPUR ROAD VALSAD 396001 ADDRESS 3: plor No 3B REVENUE suRvEy
NO I39/2PAIKI 42 CITYSURVEY NO 421 PAIKI 1.2I,72 SQ MTRS VILLAGE-ABRAMA TAL &
DIST.VALSAD 396001

NA (CO BORROWER)

Address 1; NA

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice under Section 13[4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
arrd 

_ 

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, z00z read with Rule g(6] of the security Interest
[Enforcentent) Rules, 2002.

,t *,*,*** *)* *** * * r*,i*** **

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, VALSAD branch, have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto irr terms of Seciion 13(4) of the
subject Act in coirnection with outstanding dues payable by you to oui vlLsAu
Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully describe6 in
the Schedule of Sale Notice.

H ence, in terms of the p rovisions o f the subject Act and Rules niade th ere under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfully,
fflr {o,d CANARABANK

fficep . - --

re
i

nara (f.,6
S E - SALE NOTICE

CC NA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS. NA



&{dr &m Canara Bank
!$re+*r.*"1

d\
ANNEXURE - 13

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and

lieconstruction of Finaucial Assets antl llnf,orccrrent of Seculity Interest Act, 2002 read with
pr oi'isiou Lo I{Lrlc tj [6] oi the Sccurity lrttclest [[nfbrcelllentJ Rulcs, 2002,

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (sJ and

Guarantor [s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured

Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offlcer of Canara Bank,

VALSAD Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
13.02.2025, for recovery of Rs.22,26,8O3.40 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Three and Paisa Forty Only) as on O7 .1O.2O24 + further Interest
and charges less recovery thereon to Canara Bank VALSAD Branch, from ARTIBEN
PINALKUMAR PATEL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & NA
(GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs,5350000/- and the earnest money deposit will be
Rs.535000/- The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or try generating the Challan therein to
deposit tlre EMD tlrrough RTGS/NEFT iD the account details as meutioned in the said
challan on or bcfore L2.0Z,?OZS,

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

All that pieces and parcel of the lmmovable property situated on Plot no 38 Revenue
Survey No 139 /z paiki 42 New C. S. No 421 Paiki admeasuring 121.7" Sq mtrs out of total
plot area of 532.81 Sq mtrs, with all appurtenances peftaining thereto, situated at Village-
Abrama, Tal & Dist-Valsad
Bouandaries
East- AdiourningT.62 Sq Mts Broad Road
West-Adiourning Plot no 34
South-Open land
North-land Nirixaben Divyeshkumar Patel Part of Plot no 38

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the Iink "E-Auction" provided in Cana

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact
Branch, Ph. No.9427314812 during office hours on an

Dare:09.01.2025
Place: SURAT

v r ng
s

/ AUTHQBISEO OFFICER
zed Ulllcer

l.- l

RA BSN{ 6f



e_-{rr *w Camara B
lft atut=-spur;nil

ank<A
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 09.01.2025

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, VALSAD Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(s]/ Guarantor(sJ:

NAME: ARTIBEN PINALKUMAR PATEL (BORROWER/M0RTGAGOR)

Address 1: 46 KAKAWADA FALIYA CHHARVADA vALsAD vALsAD GUJARAT 396030
ADDRESS 2: 301 SAINATH APARTMENT BHUDHAR BHAGWANNI CHAL NEAR coNvENT
scHool DHARAMPUR R0AD VALSAD 396001 ADDRESS 3: plor No 3g REVENUE suRvEy
NO I39/2 PAIKI 42 CITYSURVEY NO 421PAIKI 121.72 SQ MTRS VILLAGE.ABRAMA TAL &
DIST-VALSAD 396001

NA (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: NA

NA (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: NA

3. Total liabiliries: Rs.22,26,803.40 [Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Twenty six Thousand Eight
Hundred rhree and Paisa Forty onlyJ as on 07.10.2024 + further Interest and charges Iess
recovery thereon

4. [a] Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b] Details ofAuction service provider

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd IBAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number 829t?20220, 9A92219848, 8 16020505 1

supoort.baanknet(apsballiance,com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet,com/

[c) Date & Time of Auction: 13.02.202S [01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(dl Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs, 5350000/-

6. Other terms and conditions;
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https:/ /baanknet.com /. Bidders are advised to go through the website for-detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on
06.02.2025 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).

E-Mail



i' .: :':, ,.'''":';l i ,1"
ii

c) Tlrc propertl will bc sold [or l-he price ',r']rich is tnorc than tlte Rcservo Pricc and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further clttring auction process.

dl EMD anroLrnt oi 10% oithe Reserve Price is to be depositetl in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance
Private Lirnited (tlAANI(NET) portal directly or by generating the Challan thereilt to

deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said

challan on or before l?,O?.2025.
c) lntencling bidders shall hold a valid digitalsigr)ature celtificate and e-mailaddress, For details

with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited [BAANKNET).

0 After paynlent of the EM D anr ount, the jntending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or beforc 12.02,2025 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Bank,
VALSAD Branch b1, hand or by ernail.

1il.

IV.

Demand Draft/Pay ordcr towards IiMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
ackn orvlcclgerr ent receipL thcreof with UTR No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, lD l)roof and Address prooi Howcver, successful bidder would
have to produce these docurnents in original to the Bank at the time of Inaking payment
of balance amount of 25%o of bid amount.
Bidtlers Nanre. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.

Bidder's A/c detarls for onIne refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal httos: / /baanknet.conr/ and get
their User ID and password free of cost, Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-
auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET).
hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
i] Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful
bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o of the sale price [inclusive of EMD already paid],
immediately on declaring himlher as the successful bidder and the balance within L5 days from
the date of confilmation of sale by the secured creditor. IF the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate Lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.
ll All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
ml Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
nl In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
ol For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank VALSAD Branch [Ph- No.

9427314A12, E-mail id: cb17lg1@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Private Limited IBAANKNET).



e-{cr rfo Canara Bank#\

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure [lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such casei. In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

SPECIAL r NSTRU CTr ON/CAUTtON

Date:09.01.2025
Place: Surat

E+ $.flrt'64 BANK
I

l
I

+rfd

I

l.r


